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ORIGIIAL APPLIATION NO.6 24 OF 1999. 

Outtack, this the 	day of October, 2001. 

CO RAM; 

THE HONOU RA3LJ E MR. S0NNArH SOM, VICE-CHAI RMAN 
A N D 

THE HONOU RP3L E MR. G. NARASI MHAM, MEMB ER(JUDIJ.) 

RABINARAYAN MCAPATRA, 

S/o.Late Balmik 140hapatra, 

Supervisor, Grade B, 

Under 	Section Erlgineer(Ccn.), 

Chand rasekharpu r,Bhubane'iar, 

permanent add tess ;At/Po :Man galpu r, 
'IV/\ via;pipli,1)ist;puri. 	 ... 	AppiOant, 

1.1 	 legal practitioner; Mr.P.C.Panda,AdvoCate. 
, -) 

VERSUS; 
( 	 > 

- 	' 	Union of India represented through the 

. 	
Gera1 Manager, S. E. Railways, Garden  
Reach, Calcutta. 

	

2, 	The Chief Administrative Offlcer(co.) 
S. E. Railway, Ohand rasekharpU r,Bhubarieswar. 

	

3. 	The Chief Project Manager, 
S. F. Railway,ChafldrasekharpUr, 
BhUbaneswar. 	 ResL.OfldefltS. 

By leçal practitioner: Mr. S. R.Patflaik,ASC(Rly.$) 

... 
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ORDER 

MR._SOMN7TH SOM, VICE-OFfAl RIVIAN; 

In this Original AppliCaticn, the applicant has 

prayad for a direction to the ResOndents to regularise his 

service w, e. f. 1-4-1973 in purisuance of the circular dat1 

20.4.1939 (Annexure-I) from the date his juniors have been 

rc,gularised Tvith all consequ?ntial service and financial 

0 en efi ts. 

Respondents have filed their counter anf the 

a.plicnt has fitad rejoinder,ifter. 	amendment of the O.A.,, 

the Respfldeflts have filed an Additional Counter and a 

reply to the rejoinder.e have perussd the pleadings of 
t' 

he parties.On our direction,1earn 	ASC has produc 	the 

h 

	

	r'i of igina1 service book of the applint and we have pesad 

;he same. For the purpose of considering this petition it is 

not necessary to refer to all the averinents made oy the 

parties in their pleadings, the Case of the applicant can 

be oriefly stat&, 

Applicant has stated that he join& the 

DBK Railway as a casual chainman in 1960 and work1 in 

the railways in different capacities like Chainman,mate, 

Su,-,ervisor,Gr.I,Dak runner Reco rd Sorter and is 

currently working as Supervisor Gr.B in Construction 

Organidtion.Applicant has stated that the Rai]ays have 

issu& circular datad 20.4.1989(Annexure-1) dealing with 

regularisation of service of casual laoourers against 

perman€1t Construction Reserve(PCR) Gr.D Posts.It has 

been noted in the circular that PCR posts were created w,e,t. 
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1-4-1 973 but services of casual labourers were regularised  

against the posts from various dates suosequent to 1.4.73. 

In vj; of this it has oeen order 	that the date of 

regularisation of casual laoourers who fulfil the three 

conditions laid down in the circular should oe put oack 

to 1.4.1973.The three conditions are that the concerned  

casual laoourers should oe on roll of the construction 

Organi;atiOfl on 1,4.1973 and would have rendered three 

years or more aggregate casual service on 1.4.1973,The 

third condition is that they were on turn for regularisation 

w.e.f. 1,4.1973.It is further provided that thOse casual 

labourers whose date of regularisation would,thus ,be 

put back to 1.4.1973 should be allowed differential pay and 

altowances.Applicant has stated that the screening committee 

toolcup screening of casual labourers of construction unit 

hetreen 1.4.1990 to 10.4.1990 and a supplementary screening 
' \ 

\of ahsentee3on 12.6.1990 and 22.11.1990 for filling up of 

mf~t1ass-Iv rosts of Khalasies for regularisation against 60% 
- 	.L 

• ./PCR posts but the applicant was not Called to the 

screening nor was his service regularised. Applicant me 
and 

several representacions/ultimately his service was aritrarily 

regutarised. from 1.2.19l instead of 1.4.1973.Applicant 

has stated that One Shri K.C.3arik,whO is j.inior to the 

applicant,was regularised w.e.f. 1.4.1973.He has also stated 

that in order dted 7.4.1983,applicant was denarred from 

~V' empanelment for a period of one year in a vigilance case. 

This oer is at Annexure-3.The punishment imposed in 

letter dated 7,4.1933 had expir 	on 7.4.1939 and therefore, 

the applicant is eligiole to appear before the screening 

Committee but he was not calLed for the screening without 

any reasOn.APPliCt has rnaie several repreSefltations but 
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without any result and in the Context of the aoove facts,he 

has Come up in this petition with the pra ers referred to 

earlier. 

4. 	 we have heard Shri P.C.Fanda,learned counsel for 

the appiiC:nt and shri S.R.patnaik,leamed ASC for the 

RespQ1dentS.3efore considering the submissions made by the 

learned counsel for ooth sides, some elements of the scheme of 

creation of PCR posts have to be noteLOriginally casual 

labourers woking in the Construction Organisation were 

entitled to be regutarised against the posts in Open Line. 

now they are so entitled. But as the Construction 

anlsation have acquirEd more or less a permanent character 

: 	ecause of large number of construction project going on Under 

th 	Railways, the Boad had created PCR posts from 1.4,1973 
\O 	

-for th€ first tirne.The posts were 40% of average casual laoourers 

as on roll in the preceding three years i.e. on 31. 3.1971, 

31.3.1972 and 31.3.1973. Again on the oasis of average number 

of casual laoourers as on rolls on 31.3.19E32, 31. 3.193 and 

31.3.1984,PCR posts were created from 1,4.1984.Thi 5  time, the 

number of posts were 60% of the average of casual laoourers on 

rolls in the. preceding three years.PCR posts were again created 

On 1.4.1988 at the level of 60% on the basis of average figures 

of the prcEding three years. Even though PCR posts were created 

from 1.4.1973, the actual orders of regularisation came much 

later and regu1ad.ation against PCR posts were tahen up on 

different dates after 1.4.1973.As posts were available from 

1.4.1973 in the circular dated 20.4.89(znnexure-1)it was directed 

that those casual laoourers who have already .oeen regularised from 
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dates after 1. 4.1973, their dates of regularisation should be 

an tid a ted to 1. 4. 1 973 p ro vid ed that they fu 1 fi 1 the three 

conditions From the  aov. it is cLear that the CjtCulat 

dated 20.4.1999 only relates to those who have already 

ee regularised against cs posts and is meant for anti- 

dating the date of regularisation of such of the regularis ed 

workers who fulfil the three Condjtjons mentioned in the 

circular and 	noted by US earlier.Appljcant in this case 

has oeen admittedly regularised from 1.2.1991 out he had 

not 4, 

	

	 claimed for datin 	ack his re larisaton to 1.4.73, 

iie has asked for regularisation from 1. 4.1973.Even if 

we take it that the applicant's prayer is One for o 

antidating his date of regularisation from 1.2,1991 to 

1.4.1973,it has to oe seen whether the applicant fulfi31 

the three conjtjOns m1tioned therein. 

\M1. 
he first condition in the aaove circular is that such 

casual labouers should be on the rolls oi the COflstJCtjor 

organisation as on 1.4.1973.p1icnt in his 0.A. has me 

a vague averment that he ha5  been working in the Railways 

from 1960.A1onjti C.A. he has not produced any 

document to show that he has :een working as casual labourer 

undeL the Railways from 1960.It is only with his rejoinder 

he has annexed certain documents of the officers under 

whom he was purportedly working showing that he has been 

Woriflg as casual laoourer .casual laoourers are given a 

Card in which their peri 	of Service and other particulars 

are rnentioned.Appiicnt has not produced any such card. what 

is more from the Original Service Book of the applicant,we find 

that in page 1 of the service Book which has Deen signed by 
his 

the applicant himself the date ofLfirst appointment has been 
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mentioned 	as 1..1977.It has 	also oeen mentioned that he 

has oeen granted ternorary status from 1.1,1984.In view of this, 

it is not possjb1 	to accept the contention of applicant that 

he w,3s in service of the Railways in con struction Oganisation 

prior to 	1.4.1973. The other aspect of the matter is that he 

was 	regularised w.e.f. 	1.2.191,The applicant 	has stated that 

he was arbitrarily regularised from 1.2.1991 and he should 

been 	regularised from 1.4.1973,by 	virtue of the circular 

/0 
nnexur1.As we have already noted the ciuiar at 

\ 
ne'uri is 	only meant for 	anti-dating the date of 

regiarisatlon of the casual labourers who 	have be-en 
\? 

after 1.4.1973.Appl1ct 	has oeen 	regularised 

w.ef, 	1,2,1991 in an order issued on 23.3.1992 and he has 

pproached the Triounal alter sev&i yeats in 1999. ReSpondents 

have taken the srand that the O.A. is oarred 	by limitation. 

in the amended O.A. 	the applicant has stated that ie was 	not 

aware that his 	juniors have oeen regularised earlier and 	that 

is why he could 	not approach 	the Tribunal 	earlier. Applicant 

has mentioned that his junior 	Shri K. C.3arik was regularised 

and the date of regularisation 	of 	Shri 	Bank was antidated 

to 1.4.1973. Respondents have stated that Shri 	Bank is sior 

to 	the applicant. It has been submitted by learned 	unsel 

for the applicant that the applicant was Screened and 	eiipanelled 

in 1961 in the 	Orier which is at 	pnexure.6 enclosed to the 

rejoinder 	and inthis 	list appLicant's name appears against 

Si. N0.18 and the name of 	shri 9anik does not aear inthis 

list, 	From this, 	the applicant has stated that shri K. C.Banik 

is junior to him. It is 	not possible to 	accept 	the 

contention 	bause seniority of a casual laoourer is different 

from 	empanelment.Shri K.C.Banik 	might ha 	oei 	empanelled 
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earlier or he might had not Oeefl emPanell./even though he 

is senior to the applicant in the oer at pnexur6. 

\

Therefore, inthe aos'Ce of any documt showing that the 

applicant is seniOr to shri K, C,Barik in the rank of Casual 

labourers, it is not possiole to accept this Contention. 

3esides, the aoOVe, the applicant has not given any reason 

why he could not approach the Triounal .Along with his 

petition he has also not tiled a petiticn for condonation 

of delay.Iri view of this, we up-hold the contention of the 

respOndens that the Original Application is jarred by 

limitation. The last point mentioned by learned counsel for 

the applicant is that by way of inishment issu& on 7.4,1983 

was ddDarred from empanelment for One year and this 

~~nishmt has spent itself ii.. 1989 and atleast he should 

hve been regularis& in 1989.herE also tre a pplicant has 

approach& the Triounal with unreasonaole delay without 
N. 

any 	reason explaining the delay.TherefOre, this contention 

is also can not be aCCetEd. 

5. In the result, we hold that the O.A. is without 

any merit and the same is rejeCt&.No Costs, 

L- 

(o. NARASIMNAM) 
MENJ ES(JLJ DI CI AL) 

(/C. 

VICEC! 11) - 


